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. CONSTRUCTION ON THESE LOTS MUST COMPLY: WITH SETBACK AND BUFFER REGULATIONS IN ‘EEFECT ‘AT THE TIME OF
22.

24,
25
- AVAILABLE AT THAT TIME.

26.
2. /
' STORMWATER ‘MANAGEMENT FACILITY LOCATED ON OPEN SPACE LOT 46 SHALL BE PRIVATELY OWNED AND MAINTAINED BY THE H.OA

3.

34,

35,

36.
37.
38.

39.

40,
41,

/ FISHER, COLLING & CARTER, INC.

CENTENNIAL SQUARE OFFICE PARK - 10272 BALTIMORE NATIONAL PIKE )

SUBJECT PROPERTY ZONED R-20 PER 2/02/04 COMPREHENSIVE ZONING PLAN AND COMP LITE ZONING REGULATIONS EFFECTIVE 7/28/06.

COORDINATES BASED ON NAD '83, MARYLAND COORDINATE SYSTEM A5 PROJECTED BY HOWARD
STATIONS NO. 18R3 AND NO. 18R4.

STATION NO. 18R3 NORTH 596747.870 EAST 1367360.555

STATION NO. 18R4 NORTH 595543.252 EAST 1366800.679
THIS. PLAT 15 BASED ON FIELD RUN MONUMENTED BOUNDARY SURVEY PEQFORMED ON OQ ABOUT FESQUAQY 24, 2005, BY
ROBERT VOGEL AND AS50CIATES.
B.R.L. DENOTES BUILDING RESTRICTION LINE.
FOR FLAG OR PIPE STEM LOTS, REFUSE COLLECTION, SNOW REMOVAL AND ROAD MAINTENANCE ‘ARE. PROVIDED TO THE
JUNCTION OF FLAG OR PIPE STEM AND THE ROAD RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE ONLY AND NOT TO THE FLAG OR PIPE STEM LOT DRIVEWAY.
DRIVEWAYS SHALL BE PROVIDED PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A USE AND OCCUPANCY PERMIT FOR ANY NEW DWELLINGS TO ENSURE
SAFE ACCESS FOR FIRE AND EMERGENCY VEHICLES PER THE FOLLOWING (MINIMUM) REQUIQEMENTS .

A) WIDTH - 12 FEET (16 FEET SERVING MORE THAN ONE RESIDENCE);

B) SURFACE ~ SIX (6”) INCHES OF COMPACTED CRUSHER RUN BASE WITH TAR AND CHIP COATING. (1 ~1/2 MINIMUM);

C) GEOMETRY — MAXIMUM 15% GRADE, MAXIMUM 10% GRADE CHANGE AND -45-FOOT TURNING RADIUS;

D) STRUCTURES (CULVERTS/BRIDGES) - CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING 25 GROSS TONS (H25-LOADING);

E) DRAINAGE ELEMENTS — CAPABLE OF SAFELY PASSING 100 YEAR FLOOD WITH NO MORE THAN 1 FOOT DEPTH OVER SURFACE

F)- MAINTENANCE - SUFFICIENT TO ENSURE ALL WEATHER USE.
NO' GRADING, REMOVAL OF VEGETATIVE COVER OR TREES, OR PLACEMENT OF -NEW STRUCTURES 16 PERMITTED WITHIN THE LIMITS
OF WETLANDS, STREAM(S), OR THEIR BUFFERS AND FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT -AREAS.
ALL LOT AREAS ARE MORE OR LESS (2).

COUNTY GEODETIC CONTROL

DISTANCES SHOWN ARE BASED ON SURFACE MEASUREMENT AND NOT REDUCED TO NAD ‘83 GRID MEASUQEMENT

STORMWATER ‘MANAGEMENT (5WM) FOR THIS SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN (50P) WAS DESIGNED USING THE MDE 2000 5WM CRITERIA FOR
WHICH AN ADMINISTRATIVE WAVER (AA) HAS BEEN SUBMITTED FOR GRANDFATHERING UNDER THOSE CRITERIA. JUSTIFICATION FOR THIS
REQUEST I5 BASED UPON THE FACT THAT PROJECT RECEIVED APPROVAL UNDER F-06-050 AND THE SAME METHODS, WITH MINOR
CHANGES, ARE BEING USED UNDER THIS SDP. IT 15 OUR UNDERSTANDING THAT SHOULD THIS AA BE APPROVED THAT THE
GRANDFATHERING WILL EXPIRE ON MAY 4,°2013 IF THE DEVELOPER DOES NOT RECEVE SDP APPROVAL AND CONTINUE TO
CONSTRUCTION COMPLETION. IN ADDITION, THE AA WILL BE 50 CONDITIONED THAT THE DEVELOPER WILL BE REQUIRED TO

MAKE TIMELY CONSTRUCTION PROGRESS AND COMPLETE THE PROJECT BY MAY 4, 2017. SWM WILL BE PROVIDED ON THE

INDVIDUAL LOTS AS FOLLOWS:

LOTS 2 THRU 7 AND THE FRONT ‘PORTIONS OF LOTS 16-25 WILL DRAIN TO WET EXTENSION POND NO. 1 PREVIOUSLY
CONSTRUCTED UNDER F-06-050.

LOTS & THRU 10 HAVE ‘NO CHANNEL PROTECTION VOLUME REQUIREMENTS AND WATER QUALITY VOLUME I5 TO BE PROVIDED
USING THE SHEET FLOW TO BUFFER CREDIT WITH LEVEL SPREADERS. IN ADDITION, THE PROPOSED PRIVATE USE-IN COMMON
DRIVEWAY WILL HAVE A 2-FOOT WIDE SWALE THAT WILL PROVIDE PART OF THE OVERALL PROJECT GROUNDWATER RECHARGE
VOLUME REQUIREMENT.

LOTS 11 THRU 15 AND THE REAR PORTIONS “OF LOTS 16 THRU 23 HAVE THE SAME REQUIREMENTS AS LOTS & THRU 10.

WHERE APPLICABLE, ALL OF THE SWM PRACTICES ON THE INOVIOUAL LOTS WILL BE PRVATELY OWNED AND MAINTAINED

"UNDER INDIVIDUAL DECLARATIONS OF COVENANTS.

TRAFFIC STUDY WAS PREPARED BY THE TRAFFIC GROUP DATED SEPTEMBER, 2000 AND WAS APPROVED UNDER 5P-01-06.
NO CEMETERIES EXISTS ON THIS SITE BASED ON A BY VISUAL SITE VISIT AND BASED ON A EXAMINATION. OF THE HOWARD

~COUNTY CEMETERY INVENTORY MAP.

WETLAND AND STREAM DELINEATION WAS TAKEN FROM REPORTS PREPARED 8Y ENVIRONMENTAL 6Y6TEM6 ANALYSIS INC. DATED
DECEMBER, 1999 AND VOGEL & ASSOCIATES DATED NOVEMBER, 2000 AND WAS APPROVED UNDER 5P-01-06.

DANIELS ROAD I5 A SCENIC ROAD. NO LANDSCAPING SHALL BE PLACED ALONG DANIELS ROAD WH[CH WILL OBSTRUCT SIGHT
LINES FROM THE INTERSECTION OF DANIELS ROAD AND THE FUTURE RIGHT—~OF-WAY.

PRELIMINARY FOREST STAND AND PRELIMINARY FOREST CONSERVATION PLAN WAS PREPARED BY ENV[RONMENTAL SYSTEMS

2'x5
ANALYSIS, INC. DATED JANUARY, 2000 AND VOGEL & ASSOCIATES, INC. DATED NOVEMBER, 2000 AND WAS APPROVED UNDER SP~01-06. F;_\[ ‘

THE FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT HAS BEEN ESTABLISHED TO FULFILL THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 16.1200 OF THE
HOWARD COUNTY CODE AND FOREST CONSERVATION ACT. NO CLEARING, GRADING OR CONSTRUCTION 15 PERMITTED WITHIN THE
FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT; HOWEVER, FOREST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN THE DEED OF FOREST
CONSERVATION EASEMENT ARE ALLOWED:

THE FOREST CONSERVATION REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 16.1200 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE AND FOREST CONSERVATION

“ACT FOR THIS SUBDMISION WILL BE FULFILLED BY PROVIDING 3.87 ACRES OF ON=SITE FOREST RETENTION, 1.31 OF ON-SITE

PLANTING AND THE BALANCE OF 2.49 ACRES OF REFORESTATION OBLIGATION WILL BE PROVIDED IN AN OFF-SITE FOREST

CONSERVATION EASEMENT ON "SCRIVENER PROPERTY, TAX MAP 29 PARCEL 19. THE SURETY AMOUNT FOR THE ON-SITE

FORESTATION -OBILIGATION 15 1.31 AC. PLANTING @ $0.50/5Q.FT. = $28,531.80 AND RETENTION OF 3.87 AC. @ $0.20/5Q.FT.
=$33,71544. THE SURETY AMOUNT FOR THE OFF-SITE FORESTAT[ON OBILIGATION 15 2.48 AC. PLANTING @ $0.50/5Q.FT. =

$54 014.40. THE TOTAL FORESTATION SURETY AMOUNT FOR THE REQUIRED 7.66 AC. I5 $116,261.64, PER F-06-050.

LANDSCAPING FOR THESE LOTS 2 THRU 25 WAS PROVIDED UNDER F~06-050" IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16.124 OF THE

HOWARD COUNTY CODE AND THE LANDSCAPE MANUAL.

A LANDSCAPE SURETY FOR 83 SHADE TREES AND 38 EVERGREEN TREES IN THE AMOUNT OF $30,600.00 15 PROVIDED AS PART

OF THE DEVELOPER'S AGREEMENT, PER F-06-050. ,

OPEN SPACE LOTS 45 AND 46 SHOWN ON THIS PLAT ARE HEREBY DEDICATED TO- A HOMEOWNER'S ASSOCIATION FOR THE

RESIDENTS OF THIS SUBDIVISION AND THE RECORDING REFERENCES OF THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION FOR THE HOA WAS

RECORDED WITH THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF ASSESSMENTS AND TAXATION ON 10/26/06 AS RECEIPT NO. D11581261.

SINCE THIS SUBDMISION HAD A SIGNATURE APPROVED PRELIMINARY EQUIVALENT SKETCH PLAN 5P-01-06, SIGNED ON

6-25-01, THIS SUBDVISION 15 GRANDFATHERED TO THE FOURTH EDITION OF THE SUBDMISION REGULATIONS. DEVELOPMENT OR

SUBMISSION OF THE SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN, WAIVER PETITION APPLICATION, OR BUILDING AND GRADING PERMITS.

NO 100 YEAR FLOOD PLAIN EXISTS ON SITE.

PREVIOUS DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING FILE NUMBERS: SP-01-06, F-84-195, F-06~050, F-88-267,
5DP-09-038, 5-00-07, W & S CONT. NO. 14-4307-D.

WATER AND SEWER SERVICE TO THESE LOTS WILL BE GRANTED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 18, 1226 OF THE
HOWARD COUNTY CODE. :

PUBLIC' WATER AND SEWAGE ALLOCATIONS WILL BE GRANTED AT TIME OF ISSUANCE OF THE BUILDING PERMIT IF CAPACTTY 15

OPEN SPACE LOTS 44 AND 45 SHALL BE PRIVATELY OWNED AND MAINTAINED BY THE HOMEOWNER'S AS5OCIATION.
OPEN SPACE LOTS 46 AND 47 SHALL BE OWNED AND MAINTAINED BY HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND

APPROVAL OF A SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN 15 REQUIRED FOR THE DEVELOPMENT OF ALL RESIDENTIAL LOTS WITHIN THIS
SUBDIVISION PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF ANY GRADING OR BUILDING PERMITS FOR NEW HOUSE CONSTRUCTION IN ACCORDANCE
WITH SECTION 16.155 OF THE SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS.

THE USE-IN-COMMON DRIVEWAY MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS FOR LOTS & THRU 12, HAVE BEEN RECORDED N THE

HOWARD COUNTY LAND RECORDS OFFICE WITH RECORDING OF PLAT NUMBERS 19864 THRU 19988. '

NO CLEARING, GRADING OR CONSTRUCTION 15 PERMITTED WITHIN THE WETLANDS, STREAMS OF THEIR BUFFERS AND THE FOREST

‘CONSERVATION EASEMENTS, EXCEPT AS PERMITTED A5 AN ESSENTIAL DISTURBANCE FOR UPGRADING IMPROVEMENTS TO THE

EXISTING POND FACILITY PER SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT AND DPZ IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16.116(C) OF THE
5UBDIVISION REGULATIONS UNDER 5P-01-06.
THE PROPOSED DISTURBANCE TO THE 25% OR GREATER STEEP SLOPES ARFA WITHIN LOTS 24 AND 25 HAS BEEN DETERMINED
NECESSARY BY DPZ FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE MILLER'S WAY DRIVE EXTENSION IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16.116(C)
OF THE SUBDVISION REGULATIONS: UNDER 5P-01-06.
MANUAL, VOLUME 1, SECTION 5.5A. A MNIMUM OF 20 FEET SHALL BE MAINTAINED BETWEEN ANY STREET LIGHT AND ANY TREE.
A PRIVATE RANGE OF ADDRESS SIGN SHALL BE FABRICATED AND INSTALLED BY HOWARD COUNTY BUREAU OF HIGHWAYS AT
THE DEVELOPERS/OWNERS EXPENSE. CONTACT HOWARD COUNTY TRAFFIC DMISION AT 410—313-2430FOR DETAILS AND COST
ESTIMATE. A PRIVATE ROAD STREET NAME SIGN SHALL BE FABRICATED AND INSTALLED BY HOWARD COUNTY TRAFFIC DIVISION
AT 410-313-2430 FOR DETAILS AND COST ESTIMATES.
TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES: A) THE R1-1 (STOP) SIGNS AND THE STREET NAME SIGN (SN5) ASSEMBLIES FOR THIS DEVELOPMENT
MUST BE INSTALLED BEFORE THE BASE PAVING 15 COMPLETED. B) THE TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE LOCATIONS SHOWN ON THE PLANS
ARE APPROXIMATE AND- MUST BE FIELD APPROVED BY HOWARD COUNTY TRAFFIC DMISION (410)-313-2430 PRIOR TO THE .
INSTALLATION OF ANY OF THE TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES. C) ALL TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES AND HEIR LOCATIONS SHALL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST EDITION OF THE MARYLAND MANUAL ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES (MDMUTCD). D) ALL SIGN
POST5 USED FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS INSTALLED IN JHE COUNTY RIGHT-OF-WAY SHALL BE MOUNTED ON A 2 GALVANIZED
STEEL, PERFORATED ("QUICK PUNCH'), SQUARE TUBE POST (14 GAUGE) INSERTED INTO A 2-1/2" GALVANIZED STEEL, PERFORATED,
SQUARE TUBE SLEEVE (12 GAUGE) - &' LONG. THE ANCHOR SHALL NOT EXTEND MORE THAN TWO "QUICK PUNCH' HOLES ABOVE
GROUND LEVEL. A GALVANIZED STEEL POLE CAP SHALL BE MOUNTED ON TOP OF EACH POST.
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS/BUREAU OF ENGINEERING/CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION DIVISION
AT (410) 313-1860 AT LEAST FIVE (5) WORKING DAYS PRIOR TO THE START WORK.
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY "MIS5 UTILITY® AT 1-800-257-7777 AT LEAST 40 HOURS PRIOR TO ANY EXCAVATION WORK
BEING DONE.
TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION ESTABLISHED AT TWO FOOT INTERVALS BASED ON AERIAL TOPOGRAPHY PREPAED BY AR SURVEY
CORPORATION DATED APRIL, 2000.
EXISTING UTILTIES SHOWN HEREON ARE TAKEN FROM CURRENT HOWARD COUNTY
CONTRACT DRAWINGS.
A. EXISTING WATER CONTRACT NO. 14-4307-D  DRANAGE AREA: PATAPSCO
B. EXISTING SEWER CONTRACT NO. 14-4307-D  DRAINAGE AREA: PATAPSCO
ANY DAMAGE TO THE COUNTY'S RIGHT-OF=WAY SHALL BE CORRECTED AT THE DEVELOPER'S EXPENSE.
SHC ELEVATIONS SHOWN ARE LOCATED AT THE PROPERTY LINE. -
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"1 cerfify that this plan for erosion and ’sedlmen‘r ’contro! represents @ practical and workable
personal knowledge of the site conditions and that it was prepared in
e requirements o 19

plan based on m
h

accordance wit the Howard Soil Conservation Disfrict.”

S z/ 2P

EARL D. COLLINS Date

DEVELOPER’S CERTIFICATE

*1/We certify that all deVelopmenT and construction Wdl be done according to this plan,
for sediment and erosion control and that any responsible personnel involved m the
construction project will have a Cerfificate of Affendance at a Deparfment of the

E:nWronmen‘L Approved Training Program for the Confrol of Sediment and Erosion before
beginning the project. 1 also auThonze periodic on=-sife inspection by the Howard Soil
Conservation  Disfrict.” ,
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Slgna]‘ure of D oper Date

64.33°

24+

58.92"

43,44

X567
FP

64.30

24’2

45°%15.64
EXT.

AT

36.0

33.71

[6’X9.67’

ST00P

“HH-18

24

1\2%3 67

FiP

27 X 5‘67) /
FP

58'

56’

56.0

38.0

43

52.0

58.0

52.0

\ OPT. 6.33'X16’
LIBRARY

52’

LEXINGTON 52’
LEXINGTON 54’

W
X / NO SIDE
- LIBRARY

24

5¢'

TP. 18R3 ELEV 459,60

N. 596,747.670

E. 1,367,360.555

LOC. NEAR INTERSECTION
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& -DANIELS ROAD

D’WIELS
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%"‘"saz zuw ‘

y SITE

HOWARD: COUNTY
CON{EOL TA
S

o1, TP. 18R4 ELEV. 475.95
, Fp. N. 595,543.252 N <
A S - - E 1,966800879 R
AN it T LOC. NEAR INTERSECTION NO. 1084
: ! o ; ‘OF OLD FREDERICK ROAD
' 3 & MD. RTE 99
150 & 40 '
D.{J © |
2(%?;8‘, J (=¥ 21.0 !
FULL PORCH 10 "A_—_
ELEV. 1 & 2 S
i VlCINlTY MAP
S5CALE: 1" = 2000
%
LOT | sTReET ADDRESS
- L 2 | 2645 MILLERS WAY DRNVE
. % 3 | 2855 MILLERS WAY DRIVE
ﬁ_ i) d
~ _ FP 4 | 2865 MILLERS WAY DRIVE
200 S ' 5 | 2869 MILLERS WAY DRIVE
12.13 21.67 6 | 2873 MILLERS WAY DRIVE |
64.33’ S 7 | 2877 MILLERS wAv DRIVE
o % ® | 2083 MILLERS WAY DRIVE |
. Os ;") _____ ~- .
\ | 54. r 9 | 2889 MILLERS WAY DRNE
- 10 | 2895 MILLERS WAY DRIVE
B 11 | 2896 MILLERS WAY DRIVE
0P | ‘ R 12 | 2892 MILLERS WAY DRIVE
e e SIS ﬁgggﬂ» 13 | 266 MILLERS WAY DRNVE
_\ ' o 14 | 2864 MILLERS WAY DRNE
opr. . 11 S . 15 | 2660 MILLERS WAY DRIVE |
ﬁf*w‘“”‘. fﬁw % 3 P NS 16 | 2876 MILLERS WAY DRIVE
T b | ~ 17 | 2872 MILLERS WAY ORIVE |
Ugg;,;y/ﬂ’:?f ! ’ —— sHj\g’Eo DQNEWAY 16 | 2868 MILLERS WAY DRNE |
g;;[b.,/[ i 19 | 2864 MILLERS WAY DRNE
B/ Com'm up 20 | 2860 MILLERS WAY DRIVE |
L HELL G i 21| 2056 MILLERS WAY DRNVE.
- 22 | 2852 MILLERS WAY DRIVE
& CONPACIED 23| 2048 MILLERS WAY DRV
CRUSHER 24 | 2844 MILLERS WAY DRIVE
ELEV.2 RUN BASE 25 | 2840 MILLERS WAY DRIVE
B'x5" STOOP- |
| NOT TO SCALE
LOT No.| GROS5 AREA | PIPESTEM AREA|MINMUM LOT siZE
855" 5100 | 9 20624 5QFT.£| 793 5QFT.* | 20,032 5QFT. %
- X 10| 26,162 50.FT.% | 1,674 SQ.FT. £ | 24,208 50.FT. £
11 | 15852 SQ.FT.%] 1,207 SQFT. + | 14,644 5Q.FT. %
12| 15,056 5Q.FT.X| 540 SQFT. T | 14,516 5Q.FT. &
65 _SHEET |  DESCRIPTION
SHEET 1| TITLE SHEET, HOUSE TYPES, TEMPLATES & NOTES
26’ SHEET 2 | SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN, LOTS 2,34 & 18 THRU 25
SHEET 3 | SITE DEVELOPMENT. PLAN, LOT5 5 THRU 17
SHEET 4| SEDIMENT/EROSION CONTROL PLAN, LOTS 2,3,4 & 18 THRU 25
SHEET 5| SEDIMENT/EROSION CONTROL PLAN, LOTS 5 THRU 17
56.0 o oo~ | SEDIMENT/EROSION CONTROL NOTES & DETAILS
; BELMONT SHEET €| AND STORMMWATER MANAGEMENT NOTES & DETAILS
— 3 C » gg SHEET 7 |RETAINING VAL PLAN, PROFILE & DETAILS, LOYZI
ol ' . ~  HH-2 SITE ANALSIS DATA CHART-
. Y ALY RED ) ) R )
8§ 1 © - _HH-18 A. TOTAL PROJECT AREA: £.947 ACRES OR 389,731 5QUARE FEET.
| HH-29 B. AREA OF SUBMISSION: £.947 ACRES OR 389,731 SQUARE FEET.
R | HH=30 - C. LIMTS OF DISTURBANCE: 6.423 ACRES OR 279,750 SQUARE FEET.
SRADERES n-ou - D. PRESENT ZONING DESIGNATION: R-20.
{ 56.0 X / NO SIDE E. PROPOSED USES FOR SITE: RESIDENTIAL-24 SFD UNITS '
: -~ F. APPICABLE DPZ FILE REFERENCES: F—84-195, F-88-267, F-06-050,

LIBRARY

B‘UI’LDﬁfZ/’DEVELOP’EQ’S/CEQTIF!CATE

I/WE CERTIFY THAT THE QEQU[EED LANDSCAPING WILL BE DONE ACCORDING TO THE
PLAN, SECTION 16.124 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT
REGULATIONS AND THE LANDSCAPE MANUAL. I/WE FURTHER CERTIFY THAT UPON
COMPLETION, A LETTER OF NOTICE, ACCOMPANIED BY AN EXECUTED ONE YEAR
GUARANTEE OF PLANT MATEQIALS WILL BE SUBMITTED TO THE DEPARTMENT OF -

PLANNING AND ZONING

5/15

* Ddte

5-00-07, 5P-01-06, SDP-09-038 AND W & S (CONTRACT NO. 14-4307-D).

PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATION

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS WERE PREPARED OR APPROVED BY
ME AND THAT 1 AM A DULY UCENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER UNDER THE LAWS
OF THE QTAIESOF MABYLAND LICENSE ‘NO. 9753, EXPIRATION DATE: 2/26/14.

727 /7

EAQL D. COLLINS

30

” DATE

SCALE: 17 = 30'

SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN

SECT]ON‘ o

ToT5 No.

MID-ATLANTIC LAND DEVELOPMENT COMPANY

C/0 B. JAMES GREENFIELD

6420 AUTUMN SKY WAY

COLUMBIA, MARYLAND 21044
410~730-3939

ol

1 1450000

i | Howwrewo HiLLs | o —
| et “BLOCK NO.| ZONE | TAX/ZONE| ELEC. DIST. | CENSUS TR.
19664-196668| 6 & 12 R-20 17 SECOND ot
"WATER CODE "SEWER CODE '
F-04

SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED
HOLLIFIELD HILLS

LOTS 2 THRU 25

ZONED: R-20

TAX MAP NO.:

PARCEL NO'S.: 42 & 43

GRID NO'S.: 6 & 12

SECOND ELECTION DISTRICT, HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
~ DATE: DECEMBER, 2012

SCALE:

o= 30"

SHEET 1 OF 7

SDP-13-017




#L_GB2 ][ GLENELG LOAM, 3 TO & PERCENT 5LOPES, MODERATELY ERODED e I
W _GIC2_ ][ GLENELG LOAM, & TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES, MODERATELY ERODED ‘ i
GIDZ__ || GLENELG LOAM, 15 TO 25 PERCENT SLOPES, MODERATELY ERODED |
[* N2 || GLENVILLE SILT LOAM, 3 TO & PERCENT SLOPES, MODERATELY ERODED
M_™Md5 ][ MANOR LOAM, 15 TO 25 PERCENT SLOPES, SEVERELY REODED |
-l "MnF__][ MANOR VERY STONY LOAM, 25 TO 60 PERCENT SLOPES 1
I ™D |[ MANOR VERY STONY LOAM, 3 TO 25 PERCENT SLOPES _ e ]
W MqC2 ][ MANOR GRAVELLY LOAM, 8 TO 15 PERCENT 5LOPES, MODERATELY ERODED [ B |

W MoB2 || GRAVELLY LOAM, 3 TO & PERCENT SLOPES, MODERATELY ERODED

% HYDRIC SOILS AND/OR CONTAINS HYDRIC INCLUSIONS ]
%% MAY CONTAIN HYDRIC INCLUSIONS
4 GENERALLY ‘ONLY WITHIN- 100-YEAR FLOODPLAIN AREAS ‘§
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SWM FACIITY NO. 1

#] certify ‘that this plan for erosion and sediment confrol represenfs a practical and workable
plan based on m& personal knowledge of the site conditions and that if was prepared in
- accordance with the requirements of the Howard Soil Conservation District.”

PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATION. B o Soyfis  SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN

 APPROVED: HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING

grrth Development

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS WERE PREPARED OR APPROVED BY /4 L T
ME AND THAT 1 AM A DULY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER UNDER THE LAWS W/ s e e s
OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND, LICENSE NO. 9753, EXPIRATION DATE: 2/26/14. &\Chigh, Develo R, gineering Division

Director — Degfgfiment of Planning and Zoning :

SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED
- HOLLIFIELD HILLS
- LOT5 2 THRU 25
’ . ZONED: R-20 , ‘
s TAX MAP NO.. 17 PARCEL NO'5.: 42 & 43  GRID NO'6.: 6 & 12

SECOND ELECTION DISTRICT, HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
SCALE: 1" = 30 DATE: DECEMBER, 2012

; “‘ SR iy,

5HER, COLLINS & CARTER, INC.

ENGINEERING - CONSULTANTS & L/ SURVEYORS:

EARL D. COLLINS

AN, SO (o v, oo zioke | [REV LOTZ0To Ni REVISE LEVE 4 Wy i 3| . _DEVELOPER'S CERTIFICATE
(410} 461 - 2035 7 IR 20 To Hil-7 SPR N |o 4 A iy ”x/w,e:c.erfﬁﬁ that all development and construction will be done according to this plan, R
. - : Y. 7. H2 N e ' ' - ' L for sediment and erosion control and that any responsible personnel involved in the - S
cconstruction project will have a Certificate of Attendance at a Deparjnient of the DWNER /DEVEL
Envi.r"or‘)menL Approved Training Program for the Conirol of Sediment and Erosion before : NMWINLIS/ Vi 4B : . 4 , 1
beginning the project. 1 also “authorize periodic on—site inspection by the Howard Soil i - MID-ATLANTIC LAND DEVELOPMENT COMPANY 19284~ 19¢88] 6 & 12 e-20 | - S50 \ soz100 |
Conservation District., — . ' . ' ‘ , » C/0 B. JAMES GREENFIELD ~ o , , , ~ B T
i I zq, 13 | - 6420 AUTUMN SKY WAY WATER CODE . .| SEWER CODE
S : : COLUMBIA, MARYLAND 21044 , i :

HOLLIFIELD HILLS I , N/A 1 zmeuezs |

YER . B BLOCK NO.|  ZONE | TAX/ZONE| ELEC. DIST. | -
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[ \ZOOANOAIBT Rane-Law Praperti\ v \REPLINESN OHI5T7 S0P Loks 2.l 25 (SHT, 2) dia 1/ 29/ 2015 | 4Z:O2 VM, \\FECO6T\36lMlar
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: . ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21042
(410) 461 - 2855
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_ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATE

©lz2(23

accordance with the requirements of the Howard Soil Conservation District.”

plan based on hmi\ persond]| k’n’o"wled?e of the site conditions and that it was prepared in
1

‘zzia"g5 *:; ’i,~ V;:,N  :¢ ~"’ ’ '/' ‘23221453
of Engineer EARL D. COLLINS - Date

" Signature

for sediment and erosion control and that any responsible personnel involved in the
consfruction project will have @ Certificate of Affendance at a Department of the
Environment Approved Training Program for the Control of Sediment and Erosion before

beginning the project. I also authorize periodic on—site inspection by . the Howard Soil
Conservation Disfrict.”

nten o) 12943
JAMES GREENFIELD —— hare

_SIDE DooR ExrT
~LANDING & STAIRS

- "I certify that this plan for er&siéﬁ&ﬁd fsédimen’r control represents @ practical dnd workable

PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATION *

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS WERE PREPARED OR APPROVED BY
ME AND THAT 1AM A DULY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER UNDER THE LAWS
OF THE ‘5TATE -OF ‘MARYLAND, LICENSE NO. 9753, EXPIRATION: DATE: 2/28/14.

-

"PROJECT

"1/ Ve certify that all devalép'fﬁébT ahd; ébns’rrucﬁo’n will be done according to this plan, .
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o TAX MAP NO.: 17  PARCEL NO'S.: 42 & 43 GRID NO'5.: 6 & 12

602100 - SECOND ELECTION DISTRICT, HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND

6420 AUTUMN SKY WAY
COLUMBIA, MARYLAND 21044
410-730-3939

WATER CODE
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- ) k 1 cerfify that th’i‘s olan for érosibb and sediment confrol represents a practical and workable - TIMFEN ‘ ONTE :
, plan baf:c{;ed:on m“\ F;zersoixal knowledge of the site conditions and that if was prepared in , _A‘ 5EDIMENT / EQOS]ON CONTQOL PLAN
'e‘"“‘"""k Y, accordance with: fhe requirements of the Howard Sail Conservation ;DISTHCT'” , n is approved for soil erosion and sediment control by 7 opment : R S , e — d
| * \ A1 kTG T grearn itor 7 7 2 SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED
DrisHeR, COLLINS & CARTER, INC. = /2773 Dar TS\ e b Mavila MSlagghin 3-13-18] Tt
g o EARL D. COLLINS Date ng and Zoning v Date " - OLL]. FIELD ILL6
CENTENNIAL SQUARE OFFICE m - mmn ag.mm NATIONAL PIKE DEVELOPEﬁ’f) CERTIFICATE PROJECT SECTION LOTS NO. ' : ’ |
(410} 461 - 2655 "I/We certify that all development and construction will be done according fo this plan, L | HOLLIFIELD HILLS N 2 THRU 25 | | - LOTS 2 THRU 25
. for 'sedimen¥ and erosion control and that any responsible personnel involved in the , L : , . ZONED: R-20 .
A .9 : I construction project - will have a Certificate of Aftenddnce at @ Depariment of the y £C /D 0 Eg PLAT BLOCK NO. ZONE TAX 7 ZONE ELEC. DIST. | .CEN5US TR. / <! ,
'I;y& ()7\7 L ©w \\,‘\ - Environment - Approved Training Program for the Control of Sediment and Erosion before ’ VWITLK/ VLV : ‘ ’ B MAP NO: 17 PARCEL NO'S: 42 & 43 GRID NOS: 6 & 12
W5y VAL LW | | beginning the project. 1 also authorize periodic on-site inspection by the Howard Soil ; MID-ATLANTIC LAND DEVELOPMENT COMPANY 19884-19988 | 6 & 12 R-20 17 " SECOND 6ozt00 |} 0 TRICT-  HOWAR ' MARYLA
> DRI HopganY Conservation District.” i , C/0 B. JAMES GREENFIELD : , SECOND ELECTION DISTRICT, HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
HxTre BN T e T R ﬂ ALY /3 6420 AUTUMN SKY WAY WATER CODE | sewer cobe | SCALE: 1’ = 30’ DATE: DECEMBER, 2012
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SEDIMENT CONTROL NOTES TS e e v o

20.0 STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS G

Mulching Seeded Areas - Mulch shall be applied o all seeded areas immediately affer seeding.

|
- AECETATI/ AGH 17ATION ' EINITINAN i rading is completed oufside of the seeding season, mulch along shall ‘be applied as ‘prescribed , L . . y— ; N l -~ , ' S XCE B 0508 9% % X , ~
FOR VEGETATIVE STAﬁlUZATION DEﬂNmON Ifir:3 this gse(:’fion apnﬁ’r mair:]{gined En};ii the seeding sedson returns agnd seeding gg,, be pe%omed W Apply to graded or ‘cléared areas likely to ‘be redisturbed where a 1) A MINMUM OF 4@ HOURS NOTICE MUST BE GIVEN TO THE HOWARD COUNTY : 50" MINIMUM ZPE‘S%QN% Féﬁ%g 107 &5 b ] 4
~ , e : accordance with these specificafions. ~ short—term vegetative cover is needed. DEPARTMENT OF INSPECTIONS, LISCENSES AND PERMITS, SEDIMENT CONTROL : {s = H 34 MINIMUM
Using vegefation ds cover for barren soil fo protect i from forces that cause erosion. ii. When straw mulch is used, it shall be spread over all secded areds at fhe rate of 2 fons/acre. Mulch Seedbed. Preparation - Loosen. upper three inches of soil by rakin DIVISION ‘PQ}OH TO. THE ‘S5TART OF ANY CONSTRUCTION (313-1855). ’ " EXISTING PAVEMENT — , 3 SIS
PURPOSE shdll be applied fo @ uniform loose depth of bejween 1” and 2°. Mulch applied shall ‘achieve @ . } ‘ N . 2) ALL VEGETATVE AND STRUCTURAL PRACTICES ARE TO BE INSTALLED , — EARTH FILL . : P IRRISSRES CEISERS
ST I I " . . y s i uniform disfribution and gep’(h so. that ‘the sofl surfdce is nof-exposed. - If @ mulch anchoring tool is discing or other acceptable means before seeding, if not previously ACCORDING TO THE PROVISIONS OF THIS PLAN AND ARE TO BE IN x+ GEOTEXTILE CLASS 'C’ _/ N OIPE AS- NECESSARY ‘ GROUND . SRR
Vg%qatlve sfabilization specifications are used fo promote ]‘he esfabhshmgm of vegefation on exposed soil. -Whgn .s,orly is stabilized - to be used, the rate should be increased fo 25 fons/acre. ; toaisShi, CONFORMANCE. WITH THE MOST CURRENT MARYLAND STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS T o GRS SURFACE. / 1
with-vegetation, the soil is less likely to erode and more likely to allow infiltration of rainfall, thereby reducing: sediment foads and ii. Wood cellulose fiber used as a mulch shall be applied af a net dry weight of 1,500 Jbs. per acre. The Sl Armendments - FOR SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL AND REVISIONS THERETO. MINIMUM 6" OF 2'-3" AGGREGATE : : ” [~
run~off fo downsfream areds, and improving wildlife habitat and visual resources. , wood cellulose fiber shali be ‘mixed with water, and the mixfure ‘shall confdin @ maximum of 50 |bs. 3)  FOLLOWING INITIAL SOIL DISTURBANCE OR RE-DISTURBANCE, PERMANENT EXISTING GROUND - OVER LENGTH AND WIOTH OF FLOW V 36" MINIMUM
CONDITIONS WHERE PRACTICE APPLIES of wood cellulose fiber per 100 qallons of wafer. A Ibs. ~per 1000 sqft). OR TEMPORARY STABILIZATION SHALL BE COMPLETED WITHIN: ) 7 poial STRUCTURE v U/
, . T e : H. Securing Straw Mulch (Mulch Anchoring): Mulch anchoring shall be performed immediately following mulch Seeding : For periods March 1 thru April 30 and from August 15 thry CALENDAR DAYS FOR ALL PERIMETER SEDIMENT CONTROL STRUCTURES, PROFILE 21/2" DIAMET (
This practice shall be used on denuded areas as specified on the plans and may be used on highly erodible or crifically eroding application to minimize loss by wind or wajer. This may be done by one of the following methods (listed by Noverber 15, seed with 2-1/2 bushels per acre of annual rye (3.2 Ibs DIKES, PERIMETER SLOPES AND ALL SLOPES STEEPER THAN. 3:1, b) 14 DAYS —_— GALVANIZED CHAIN LINE' FENCE
dreds. This specification is divided info Temporary Seeding, to quickly establish vegefafive cover for shorf duration O{up to one preference), depending upon size of ared and erosion hazard: § s ‘ p ye W - A5 TO ALL OTHER DISTURBED OR GRADED AREAS ON THE PROJECT SITE. 2 O\ 08 ALUMINUM T AR OF L o ik
~yedr), and Permanent Seeding, for long ferm: vegefafive. cover. Examples of applicable areds for Temporary Seeding are i. A mulch anchoring tool is & tractor drawn implement designed fo punch and anchor mulch per 1000 sq.ft.). For the period May t thru- August 14, seed with 3 4) ALL SEDIMENT TRAPS/BASING SHOWN MUST BE FENCED AND WARNING | . , : POSTS FILTER. CLOTH Sl

* 50" MINIMUM

temporary Soil Stockpiles, cledred areds being left idle between consruction phases, earth dikes, efc. and for Permanent Seeding: info- the soil surjace & minimum of two. (2) inches. This pracfice is:most effective ‘on large
areds, but is limited fo Jlaﬁer slopes where ‘equipment can-operate safely. ?used on’ sloping

dre lawns, dams, i and other areas af final grade; form ckpile and staging areds; efc.
re fawns, dams, cut and fill" slopes and other areas af findl grade, former stockpile and staging areds, etc b ﬁh’is praclr)ice choud b saod on The wontour T boasibl

EFFECTS ON WATER QUALITY AND QUANHTY k il. ‘Wood cellilose fiber maJ be used for anchoring siraw. The gber binder shall be i%}p)ied aa

Ibs. per acre of weeping lovegrass-(0:07 Ibs. per 1000 sq:ft.). For
the period November 16 ‘thru  February 28, protect site by applying 2
tons per acre of wellanchored straw mulch and seed as soon as

SIGNS POSTED AROUND THEIR PERIMETER IN' ACCORDANCE WITH VOL. 1,
CHAPTER 12, OF THE HOWARD COUNTY DESIGN MANUAL, STORM DRAINAGE.
5) ALL DISTURBED AREAS MUST BE STABILIZED WITHIN THE TIME PERIOD

CHAIN LINK FENCIN
FILTER CLOTH

J— 34 MINIMUM

o Lo s e g ot P, nef dry weighL of 750 pounds/acre. The wood cellulose fiber shall be mixed with- water and T L SPECIFIED ABOVE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 1994 MARYLAND STANDARDS FLOW —_—
Planting vegefation in disturbed areas will have an effect on the wafer budgef, especially on volumes and rates of runoff, the mixture shall confdin @ maximum of 50 pounds of wood cellulose fiber per 100 galjons possible in the spring, or use sod. AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL FOR R
infiltration evaporation, ranspiration, percofation, and groundwater recharge. Vegetation, over time, will incredse organic matter of water. o ’ Mulghing s~ Apply 1=1/2 to 2 tons per_acre. {7010 90 Ibs. per 1000 PERMANENT SEEDING (SEC. 51), 50D (SEC. 54); TEMPORARY SEEDING (SEC. 50), 16" MIN. 15T U\YE*R OF
content and improve the water holding capacity of the soil ‘and subsequent plant growth. * ' * - AND MULCHING (SEC. 52). TEMPORARY STABILIZATION WITH MULCH ALONE CAN , FILTER CLOTH

EMBED  FILTER CLOTH &'
MINIMUM INTO GROUND

* [F MULTIPLE LAYERS ARE .
 REQUIRED TO ATTAIN 42

iii. Application of liguid binders shoufd be heavier af the edges where wind cafches ‘mulch, such as
in valleys and crest of banks. The remainder of ared should be appear uniform affer binder
application. Synthefic binders — such as Acrylic DIR (Agro-Tack), DCA=70 Pefrosef, Terra Tax
1, Terra Tack AR or other apﬁro‘Ied equdl may be used.at rates recommended by the
manufaciurer fo anchor mulch. ‘

sq.ft.) of unrotted small-grain straw immedidtely after séeding.
Anchor mulch immediately after application using mulch anchoring tool
or 218 gal. per acre (5 gal: per 1000 sq:ft.) of emulsified asphalt on

iv. Lightweight plastic netting may be stapled over the mulch according fo manufacturer’s recom- flat areas. On slopes, 8 ft. or higher, use 347 gal. per acre (8 gal. nenlil , ) ;
mendations. Nefting is usually available in rolls 4 fo 15’ feet. wide and 300 fo 3,000 feet long. e pes, > T or g 9o P ®g THEIR REMOVAL HAS BEEN OBTAINED FROM THE HOWARD COUNTY SEDIMENT
e . per 1000 sq.ft.) for anchoring. CONTROL INSPECTOR.
L Incrementd] Stabilization ~ Cuf Slopes : 7) SITE ANALYSIS:

Vegetation will help reduce the movement of sediment, nufrients, and -other chemicals ‘carried by runoff fo- receiving waters. Plants
will also ‘help protect groundwater supplies by assimilafing those substances present within the root zone.

Sediment confrol devices must remain in place during grading, seedbed preparation, seeding, ‘mulching and vegefdtive establishment
fo prevent large quantities of sedimenf and associated chemicals and nufrients from washing info surface waters.

SECTION 1 - VEGETATIVE STABILIZATION METHODS AND MATERIALS -

ONLY BE DONE WHEN RECOMMENDED 5EEDING DATES DO NOT ALLOW FOR PROPER
GERMINATION AND- ESTABLISHMENT OF GRASSES.

6) ALL SEDIMENT CONTROL STRUCTURES ARE TO REMAIN IN- PLACE AND ARE
TO BE MAINTAINED IN OPERATIVE CONDITION UNTIL PERMISSION FOR

STANDARD 5YMBOL

S5F
SO I ]

Construction Specifications

PLAN VIEW 1. Fencing shall be 42" -in height -and -consfructed in accordance with the

Seedbed Preparation : Loosen: upper three-inches of-soil- by rakin
discing or other acceptable means before seeding, if riot previously

A. - Site Preparation i. Al cufs slopes shall-be dressed, prepared, seeded and mulched as thie ‘work progresseés. Slopes Refer to the 1994 MARYLAND STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR SOIL TOTAL AREA OF SITE 8947 ACRES latest- Maryland State Highvla’Y Defails for Chain Link Fencing. The specificafion

i Instal] erosion and sediment confrol structures (either femporary of permanent) such as diversions, shall ‘be excavated and stabilized in equal increments not fo- exceed 15", , , s, ; g ol : . e a & fence shall be used, subsfifufing 42° fabric and 6 lenath posts.

grade sfabilization sfructures, berms, waterways, or sediment control basins. o ii. Consfruction sequence (Refer to Fiqure 3 below): ‘ EROSION AND SEOMENT COMTROL for rote aid methods. not coveresl. ﬁﬁt&: ?(I)5 ngﬁtggor‘ﬁo OR PAVED ggﬁ i(gé?s Construction 6p¢CITlcaTxon 2 f(‘i)irmain linzefehce shall -be Tasreneds’{::l‘lurzly to ;he fence posts ?ﬁh pw:; fies
i, Pe;iocren;sg:lY %?rdl‘fne%w :g:g?;n;r;s; d?rtgnghT angles to the slope. Final grading and shaping is not usually a. E::gga}‘g ggvesyta?g:’z:ﬁa}l"’oﬁn}%%ragcgﬂagﬁ‘ side d|’f<:!ruasi or berms. that will be R s e %ﬁLTg mt_aF_ VEGETATIVELY STABILIZED 4.1909 é\CRES 1. Length —-minimum of 50" (30" for single residence lof). The lower fension wire, brace and truss rods, drive anchors and post caps are not
iii: ‘Schedule required soil tests to defermine soil amendment -composition and -application rates for sites b.  Perform Phdse 1 excﬁvét_ion, dress, and sral?i}ize. ’ ’ ’ , EE Talhi ' iy D N 3 NOIE TOTAL‘FILL 0 nggg 2. Width — 10" minimum, should be flared &t the existing road to provide @ turning required except on the ends of the fence.
. having disturbed area over 5 acres. ¢.  Perform Phase 2 excavafion, dress and sfabilize. Overseed Phase 1 areas as necessary. Apply to graded or cleared areds not subject to immediate further OFFSITE. WASTE/BORROW AREA LOCATION N/A radius. 3. Filfer cloth shall be fastened securely fo the chain link fence with ties spaced
B.  Soil Amendments (Ferfilizer and Lime Specificafions) : ’ d.  Perform final phase excavation, dress and stabilize. Overseed previously seeded distarbance where @ permanent long—lived vegetative cover s needed. 8) ANY SEDIMENT CONTROL PRACTICE WHICH 15 DISTURBED BY GRADING 5. Geotextile fabric (fiter cloth) shall be placed over the exising o d prior every 24" 2af the fop and mid section.
S 5 inches. of Sol ; : : . Geotextile fabric (filtter ¢ shall be placed -over the existing: grourid -prio

dreds ds necessary.

i. 5o b d-to determine the exact ratios and application ra both lime and , :
l ol fests must be performed 10 defermine fhe exdct rafios and application yafes for bofe, fime an Note: Once excavation has begun the operdtion should be continuous. from grubbing: throughthe  completion of

. fertilizer on sifes having disturbed areds over 5 dcres. Soil @ndlysis may be performed by the

ACTIVITY: FOR PLACEMENT OF UTILITIES MUST B REPAIRED ON THE 4. Filter cloth shall ‘be-embedded @ minimum of & info the ground.

SAME DAY OF DISTURBANCE. fo placing sfone. *+The plan approval authority may not require single family '

 University of Maryland or a recoanized commercial Jaboratory. 5ol samples taken for engineering grading-and placement of topsoil (if required) and permanent seed and muich. Any interruptions in the operation o : ) 1Y S . e, 5. Whentwo sections of filtter cloth adjoin each other, they shall be overlapped
u oserrs.Y mfa ago be used for gch’emica[ analyses. o SR YO for seghesig of complefing the operafion out of the seeding season wil necessitate the application of. temporary sfabilization. s o s , i %) ADDITIONAL SEDIMENT CONTROLS MUST BE FROVIDED, IF DEEMED residences fo e geoteril oY o . ‘ by 6" and folded.
purp t f ) , , e Soil Amendments : In lieu of soil test recommendations, use one of NECESSARY BY THE HOWARD COUNTY SEDIMENT CONTROL INSPECTOR. 4. Stone ~ crushed aggregate (2 to 3') or reclaimed or recycled concrete ) o . .
i. Fertilizers shall be uniform in composition, free flowing and suitable for accurate application by J. Incremental Stabilization of Embankments ~ Fill Slopes the following schedules 10) ON ALL SITES WITH DISTURBED AREAS IN EXCESS OF 2 ACRES, 6. Maintenance shall be performed as needed and silt buildups removed when "bulges”

develop in the silf fence, or when silf reaches 50% of fence height
7. Filter cloth shall be fastened securely fo each fence post with wire ties or
staples & top and mid section and shall meet the following requirements for
Geotextile Class F: - ‘
Tensile Strength -

equivalent shall be placed af Jedst 6" deep over the length andk width of the -

approved equipment. Manure may be substifuted for fertilizer with prior approval from the ' i.  Embankments shall be constructed in lifts as prescribed on the plans. ; ‘ ;
appropriate -approval authority. Flrﬁlizers shill all be delivered to the site fully labeled -according ‘ i 5l°195€,,5 shall be sfabilized immediately when the vertical he'9[’)1"°‘); the n;uh‘lple fifts redches enfrance. : ‘

. , ; o d R 15", or when the grading operation cedses s prescribed in the: plans. ;
Lo }‘Ez apggcg:le state fertilizer laws and shall bedr the name; frade name or trademark and warrdnfee ii. Af the end of cach day, T@?n‘pgra berms and pipe. slope. drains shgul  be: canelfucted: di6ng. e Toi edge " 1000 sqt) before sceding. - Harrow o
il ijef mafe‘r)ig!sushgil be ground limestone (hydrated or burnt lime may be substituted) which ‘contains of the embankment o infercept surface mmﬁpa"d convey if down the slope in @ non-erosive manner fo upper ‘three inches o1 soh. ime Ot seeding, apply -

, a sediment frapping -device. _ per acre 30-0=0 uréaform fertilizer (9 Ibs. per 1000 sq.ft.).
&t least 50% totdl oxides (calcium oxide plus magnesium oxide). Limesfone shall be ‘ground to-such iv. Conslruction sequence: Refer fo Figure 4 (below). ' 2) Acceptable ~ Apply 2 tons per acre dolomitic limestone (92 Ibs.

1) Preferred — Apply 2 tons per acre dolomitic limestone (92 Ibs.
per 1000 -sq.ft:) -and 600 Ibs: per acre 10=10-10 fertilizer (14
Ibs. per 1000 sq.ft:) before seeding. Harrow or disc into

APPROVAL OF THE INSPECTION AGENCY SHALL BE REQUESTED UPON
COMPLETION -OF INSTALLATION OF PERIMETER EROGION AND SEDIMENT
CONTROLS, BUT BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH ANY OTHER EARTH
DISTURBANCE OR GRADING. OTHER BUILDING OR GRADING INSPECTION
APPROVALS MAY NOT BE AUTHORIZED UNTIL THIS INITIAL APPROVAL
BY THE. INSPECTION AGENCY [5 MADE. .

5. Surface Water — all surface water flowing to or d§Verfed toward construction: :
enfrances shall be piped through the entrance, mainfaining positive drainage. “Pipe
installed through the stabilized construction entrance shall be protected with 2

: 50 lbs/in. (min.}
mountable berm with 5:1 slopes and & minimum of 6 of sfone. over the pipe. Pipe has

Test: MSMT 509

¢ 3 0% will pa a #100 h- sieve B-100% will pass through a #20 a8, Excavate and sfabilize alf t ary swales, side difches, or berms that will b d 0 sq.ft.) -and 1000 ibs. 10-10-10 fertili 23 > ¢ y , v . : > Tensile Modulus - 20 bs/in: {min.) Test: MGMT 509
fineness that at least 50% will pass through 2 #100 mesh sieve and 9 vill pass throug o v'fﬁ o ize il derpordr o et slope ;{g sl i s e 0 per 1000 sq.ft.) and 1000 lbs. per acre ) fertlizer ( 11) TRENCHES FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF UTILITIES 15 LIMITED TO THREE PIPE fo be sized according fo the drainage. When the SCE is Jocated at @ high spot and | : 2 o
. mesh sieve. . . L e 1 runoff ar the fi " : f . f i Ibs. per 1000 sq:.ft.) before seeding. Harrow or disc into LENGHTS OR THAT WHICH SHALL BE BACK~FILLED AND STABILIZED WITHIN Flow Rate 0:3 qal/ft /minufe (mak.)  Test: MSMT 322
iv. Incorporafe lime and ferfilizer into the fop 3=5" of soil by disking or other suifable means. : in ﬁgu{‘e 5, unless other methods shown on the plans address this area. upper three inches of soil. ONE WORKING. ORY. W HICHEVER 15 SHORTER - has no draindge to convey @ pipe will not be necessary. Pipe should be sized Fittering Efficiency ~ 75% (min.) Test: MSMT 322
C. Qeedb]gd Pregaragond‘ g g;gzz ghg:: é ::gggkg:zg;' glfgzz ggg Z{gm‘z Seeding : For the period March 1 thry April 30 and from August 1 G DAY, WHIC g : according fo the amount of runoff fo be conveyed. A 6 minimum will be required. : ‘Design Criteria ,
. lempordry oeeding . L e e s , , s ; , S , g P, P thru October 15; seed with 60 Ibs. per acre (1.4 ibs. per 1000 sq.ft.) L L . e ‘ S , i _ _esign. Lrijerid :
a.  Seedbed preparafion shall consist of loosening soil fo @ depth of 3 to 5 by means of o d.  Place final phase ;gmbankment, dress and sfabilize. Overseed previously seeded of Kentucky 31 Tall Fescue. For the period May 1 thru July 31, seed 5T \ DARDS AND SPECIHCATIONS FOQ 0 SOIL Locafion ~ A stabilized construction entrance shall be located at every point o Slope Slope Length  Silt Fence Length
gtable aoricultural y : : h- as- disc ‘harrow hisel plow dreds as necessary. : , T Rer ) ry p ! Fenc
suifavle 9"“&” oF consjruction gqmpment,Asuc h ° '.TC., ]m‘ ° ;gﬁc ';e lzo ° Z" Note: Once the placement of fill has begun the operation should be confinuous from grubbing through the completion with 60 Ibs. Kentucky 31 Tall Fescue per acre and 2 Ibs. per acre : * Definition where consfruction {raffic enters or leaves a consfruction sife. Vehicles leaving Slope Steepness (maximum) {maximum)
ncgmrsomzuam‘ee dogm%oor,'rfmﬁ;"?ﬁ 'eqx:P%‘;"T'o P}E;}; zosg;ﬁ;; 02‘7;"“; d g :a:u( rer?fte e of @nd placement of topsoil (if required) grading and permanent seed and mulch. Any inferruptions in-the (0.05 Ibs. per 1690 ,sq'ﬁ') of weeping 'l?vegmss‘ During the p?md tons: ; . I — the site must fravel over the enfire length of the sfabilized construction enfrance: 0 - 10% 0 -~ 10:1  Unlimifed Unlimited
’;hafy 3.;) gh?)guld be Tracied ‘eaigig the 51:11"[;966 i an irregu’lér con%iﬁon r with r?dgesr operdtion or complefing the operation out of the seeding sedson will necessitate the application of femporary stabilization. Oc“:;’e’ 2"?( thru February. f28,,’ 'i’,"’te‘: S'Ze'by‘ ‘;"e tOf the ;""""’g‘g options: Placement of fopsoil over @ prepared subsoil prior to establishment of permanent vegefation. S , 10 - 20%  10:1 - 5 200 feet 1,500 feet
Nl ) : it ” : ' . ’ ) ons per qcre o) we ~gnchorea muich stragw anag seed @s soon Pur ose /| 1 ¥ % ) : Y Gt : ’ ATPOAKNIE 20 - 33% 5:1 - 3:1 100 feet 1,000 feeT
b run‘nmg %@rﬁlleé?'jhe %°”T99r °be2€ $|°Pﬁ- ans. - o L - as possible in- the spring. ” e ————E-—— — ) JIADILILZLL) AN LKL ON g o 33 - 50% 31 - 2 100 feet 500 feef
. Apply ferfilizer and lime s prescrived on fne pians. SEQUENCE OF CONSTQUC‘"ON 2} Use sod. To provide a -suifable soil medium- for vegefafive growth. Soils of concern have Jow moisfure confen, fow , NOT TO SCALE 50% + 21 + 50 f 250
Sondndosdihd bsiibiantitnditin i 3) Seed with 60 Ibs. per acre Kentucky 31 Tall Fescue and mulch nufrient levels; low' pH, miterials toxic fo- plants, and/or undcceptable soil gradation. ° N ;feet feet

¢ In corporate lime and ferfilizer info the fop 3-5" of soil by disking or other suifable means.
fi. ‘Permanent Seeding A

‘a.  Minimum soil’ conditions  required for permanent vegetafive establishment: ! . . Conditions where Practice A lies o a1
1. 5oi pH shallrt be be’{&leen 6?0 and 7.0 1 vegetative et ot 1. OBTAN GRADING PERMT ’ B i 7 DAYS : : to 2 : 3 . s tons ! = ' IL F :
2. Soluble safts shall be less than 500 parfs per million (ppm). 2. INSTALL SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL DEVICES AS SHOWN ON PLAN 7 DAYS sq.ft.) of unrotted small’ grain straw- immediately after seeding. 1. This-pracice is fimifed to areas having 2:1 or flaffer slopes where: NOT TO SCALE
3. The soil shall confain less than 40% clay, but enough fine grained - 3. CLEAR AND GRUB TO LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE o 4 DAYS Anchor ‘mulch-immediately-after application using mulch anchoring tool i ) , , T et e y N e
material (>30% [gih‘ plus c!Tay) fo providl Thlg capagir\{ f{o hgld a - 4. INSTALL TEMPORARY: ‘SEEDING 2 DAYS or 218 gal. per acre (5 gal. per 1000 sq.ft.) of emulsified asphalt on Z me Te)fture ‘of.t‘he’ expo;:#{ subs;:li/ p:ren! m.ﬁ’reﬂﬂl 5 .DC’T ad:quaie T° ;;:'oduce V?QCWW growth.
moderate amount of moisfure. An excepfion is if lovegrass or 5. CONSTRUCT BUILDINGS o 60 DAYS flat areas. On slopes, 8 ft. or higher, use 347 gal. per acre (8 gal. . The sgghvzgt%(;?li r:s -:3 s“g;ow Tma(; 5’; e rgggng‘azon% u'?z np‘; eep enough o supporf planfs or
serecia lespedezas is to be planted, then a sandy soil (<30% silt 6. FINE GRADE SITE AND INSTALL PERMANENT SEEDING-AND LANDSCAPE 14 DAYS per 1000 sq.ft) for anchoring. o e ;mfum“ onfinu 9b ppiies of moisture planf nufrienfs.
plus clay) would be acceptable. 7. REMOVE SEDIMENT CONTROL DEVICES AS UPLAND AREAS ARE STABHIZED Maintenance : Inspect dll seeded areas and make needed repairs c. The -original soil to be vegerated contdins material foxic to plam‘ growth,
Soil shall confain 1.5% minimum organic matter by weight. AND PERMISSION 15 GRANTED BY €/5 CONTROL INSPECTOR. 7 DAYS replacements and reseedings. d. The soil is so acidic that freatment with limestone is nof feasible.

IL For the purpose of these Standards and Specifications, areds having slopes steeper than 2:1 -require
Sﬁécial consideration and design for adequate sfabilization. Areds having slopes steeper than 2:1
. , shall have the appropriate sfabilizafion shown on the plans,
- / : Construction and Material Specifications

1. Topsoil salvaged from the existing site may be used provided that it meets the standards as set forth ,
I PO e in these sﬁ:’ciﬁcaﬁons. Typically, the depth of topsoil fo be salvaged s{?er & given. soil C1gpe can be " FRAMIN
LEVEL SPEADER CRITERL found in the representafive soil profile section in the Soil Survey published by USDA-5C5 in Z X & FRAHING
o : o cooperation. with ‘Maryland Agricultural Experimental -Sfation.
For impervious surface runoff applications: :
ghehcapmty for the level spreader is determined in the design of the filter sfrip to which i
ischarges.

4.

5. Soil must confdin sufficient pore space fo permif adequate root penefration.

6. If these condiions cannot be met by soils on site, adding topsoil is required
in accordance with- Section 21 Sfandard and Specification for Topsoil:

b.  Areds previously graded in conformance with the drawings shall be maintained in 2 frue and
even grade, then scarified or otherwise loosened to @ depth of 35" fo permit bonding of
the fopsoi} to the surface ared and fo credte horizonfal erosion check slofs to prevent topsoil
fo the surface ared and to credte horizontdl erosion check slofs. fo prevent topsoil from
sliding down @ slope.

<. . Apply soil -@mendments as ier soil test or ds included on the plans.

d. M soil amendments info the top 3-5" of fopsoil by disking or other suifable means. tawn
dreds shoild be: raked to smoofh the surface, remove Jarge objects like sfones and ‘branches,
and ready the area for seed and application. Where site conditions will not permit normal
seedbed preparation, loosen surface soil by dragging with a heawy chain or other equipment
fo roughen the surface. Steep slopes (steeper than 3:1) should be jracked by & dozer leaving
the soit in an irrequidr condition with ridges ‘running: parallel fo the: contour- of the- slope. The
top 1-3" of soil should be joose and fridble. Seedbed loosening may not be: necessary on
newly disturbed areas.

EDGE ‘OF ‘ROADWAY OR TOP
' OF EARTH DKKE

IL Topsoil Specifications - Soil fo be used as fopsoil must meet the following:

i. Topsoil shall be a foam, sandy loam, clay loam, silf joam, sandy clay loam, foamy sand. Ofher
soils may be . used if recommended by an agronomist or soil scientist and approved by the
appropridte - approval auz\hority. Regardless, fopsoil shall not be a mixture of confrasting
textured subsoils and shall containless than 5% by volume of cinders, stones, slag, coarse
fragments, gravel, sficks, roofs, frash, or other materials larger than 11/2" in diamefer.

ii. Topsoil musf ‘be free of plants or plant ‘parts such as bermuda grass, ‘quackgrass, Johnsongrass,
nifsedge, -poison T;rvy, ':,f}ﬁsrle. or others as specified. ’ quackg K

- LINE TRENCH 51DES AND

, 6 MINIMUM,
POTIOM WiTH FILTER CLoTH s

,—TOP ELEVATION
|, —NOTCH ELEVATION

EXCAVATE TO PROVIDE
o REQUIRED FLOW WIDTH
The spreader shall run finearly along the entire width of the filter sfrip to which it AT DESIGN FLOW- DEPTH
: discharges. In-most rf:‘ases, the sp}l;éader will beh‘{he bsam'edwi'd1'l'1 gs h’{he con’frébuﬁng
5% impervious ‘surfdce. The -ends of the spreader shall be fied info- higher ground: fo -prevent
m flow @round the spreader. K

LEVEL épgg ADER -~ NOT To SCALE The minimum depth shall be 6 inches and the minimum width shall be 6 feet for the lower CROSS SECTION

DIKE A  DKKE B

side slope. Side slopes shall ‘be 2:1 (horizonfal fo verfical): or flatfer.
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- Do Seed Specifications. , : 3 o0 WY 1R, O DTS ’ ; ’ ’ . ’ T v S : _ ,
e, e ) e Do st i e Tt S The grade of the spreader shll be 0% el o he e of 45 o e (300400 pount: v 1000 sy fod v 1o e ) | mcaie s wo Foaie DRANAGE o =
immedmg” preoedingg the dafe of sowing”éuch materil on this job. ( “ o The ouflet discharge area must be generally smooth and well vegefated with @ maximum placement of fopsoil. Lime shall be disfributed uniformly over designated areas and worked POST DRIVEN ' ' — b-OIKE WIOTH 24 36”
Note: Seed ags shall be made available to the inspecfor fo verify fype and rate of seed used. slope of 10%. 9 9 Y 9 ] info 'Thf,s‘,’"f:'" conjunction with tillage operations as described in the following procedures. INTO GROUND A A A A A A RS c~FLOW- WIOTH ¥ &
nifrogen—fixing bacteria prepared speci or the species. Inoculants shall not be used lafer than For all applications: - - Pl tovsel it ssaived): 4rd aslv: s6il: amendiei o s e — X _ : »
the date indicated on the contdiner. Add J@sh inoculant as directed on package. Use four fimes the The spreader lip shall be consfructed fo @ uniform  height and zero grade over the length oL ' Pla%eag%g;o;én(ff;rggzi) Ia?_d &pgﬁ?&:" gfnggzngsnﬁhgg:carﬁ:; énaég.afl}s\/ege[a’[we GEOTEXTILE WIRE. MESH STANDARD SYMBOL CUT OR FILL SLOPE—st= ' T
recg;mmegdedr rafe 4 en-h tli)rosee%rlg_.aoNo o ga ey lmggrféqg Tg ‘lineepaénoc# ant asxam}l‘ as poseible the spreader. For design flows of 4 cfs or gredter; @ rigid lip of non=erodible material, such cor sites havia. dikich - Yegal : ClASS E - '
£ Method ;ng} g::di.n emperdjures above . can wedken bacferid and make fhe -inocy nT ess effective. as pressure-tredted timbers or concrefe curbing, shall be used. For flows less than 4 cfs, 2 Ik For sifes having dpgrurbed dreds over{5 dcres: ’ | MAX. DRAINAGE AREA = 1/4 ACRE - , ] w PLAN VIEW STANDARD SYMBOL
T Hydreseeding: . Apply seed uniformly with hydroseeder (slurry includes seed and ferfilizer), broadcast vegefafed lip may be used. The spreader fip shall be constructed on undisturbed soil i. On’soil ‘meefing Topsoil specifications, obfain fest resulfs dicfating ferfilizer and lime f (i o PN VIEW T g Be3
- o 09 de d?poYr > ulfipacker Voior | N J : b o et e " ) bk amendments required to bring the soil info compliance with the following: v o ) CHANNEL STABILIZATION _
a. - If ferfilizer is being applied at the fime of seeding, the applicaion rafes amounts will not goi?or? sgr)% a&ilﬁ)?ﬁfiehzya%; af‘f, big?,?f;i&gheg " %O:ﬁaffg r:}l\a”lageeg T&i&ﬁfnm a. pH for fopsoil shall be between 6.0 and 7.5. if the tested soil demonsirajes @ pH of Jess . . W —— — — / I
exceed j}?e fﬁllowm?f mtr’ogen; maximum of 100 Ibs. p,ei acre fofal of soluble nifrogen; o feet wide: exten di’ngga minimum of 1 foof downstream over fhe level li. The blanket than 6.0, sufficient lime shall be perscribed fo raise the pH o 6.5 or higher. Construction Specifications ’ : GRADE ' 0.5% MIN. 10% MAX.
b lf,ﬁg’j_“’u;’: "0,‘,’,'°“srgufg Oa’,i{,?,ﬁ’,afz,g,,é@,"lﬁf“iﬂg‘ fﬁo‘; i‘oi?;'er acre may be applied b J\ali Le secured with heavy—duty staples and the downsiream and upsiream edges shall be b. Organic content of topsoil shall be not less than 1.5 percent by weight. 1. Excavate complefely around the inlet fo @ depth of 18" below the 1. Seed and cover with. straw ‘mulch.
. hydkoseeding). YN% ol %OT more than 2 T(;ns are applied by hydrosee digg at any oneY buried af least 6 inches deep in -2 verfical trench. c. Topsoil havina soluble salf content greater than 500 parts per-million shall nof be used. notch Efevaﬁon‘ ol b‘ ; 2. Seed and cover with Erosion Confrol Matting or line with sod.
fime. Do nof use burnt or hydrated fime when hydroseeding. . ) e g g s i oy - d. No-sod or -seed .shall be -placed on soil which has been freated with soil sferilants or 2. Drive the 22 :x 4" construction grade |umber QOSTS’V info the - 3. 4 — 7" stone or recycled concrete equivalent pressed into
c. Svel;ﬁoﬁgdin{zgilz;znshall e mixed on site and see‘}mg shalf %e done immediafely and GRAVEL LIP AND TRENCH iﬁ’:u"mﬁs'g?,cﬁwrgdfé'Pp,LZ?,?”di;f:ngﬁE einaggfff o; (l:?;;.ﬁ::sl z&gﬁa:ﬁg gogﬁiezn?o 'gbﬁmi@ls used hfor weed oqntro)'a;mﬁl sufficient fime has elapsed (14 days min.) fo permit 9£ound aT'e‘achh corn’zr’ of T:'e mllet leace ;:‘all hstnps f-befy/e'gn the ; soil 7° minimum
i, Dry Seeding: This inclg des use of conventional drop or broadcast spreaders. , . Th? fop of""fhe rigid lip and exfend downslope at ledst 3 feef. A filter fabric shall be placed - | lfﬂpat!o‘q’c’!f p Ytéjoxic materidls. . ; y - the post; on Z e ends of t e inlef. Assemble }t‘ e fop portion Cdns‘frucﬁon specifications
ng Segd spread dry shall be incorporated info the subsoil af the rafes prescribed on the LEVEL LIP under the codrse “aggregate. Nofe: Topsoil substitutes or amendments, as recommended by a qualified agronomist or soil of the Z° x # frame using the overiap joint shown on Defail 23A.
T tem orary or ?e,mammu Seeding Summaries or Tables 265 or 26. The seeded area 0% GRADE @ EL. 326.0 ! o , : o scienfist and approved by the appopridte approval authority, may be used in lieu of nafural topsoil. The top of ‘The frame (welr') must} be 6". below: adjacent roadways 1. All femporary earth dikes shall have uninferrupted positive grade to
shalr]‘hen be rolled W'th 3 weighted roller to provide good seed fo soil confact. N Immediately after level spreader construction, seed and muich the enfire disturbed area of i. Place fopsoil (if required) and apply soil amendments as specified in 20.0 Vegefafive where flooding and safefy issues may arise. an ouflet. Spof elevations may be necessary for grades less than%l
b.  ‘Where gracﬁf‘al, seed -snould be apﬁiied in fwo- directions -perpendicular fo each offier. the spreader in accordance with the Sfandards and Specifications for Vegetative Stabilization. " Stabilization — Secfion 1 ~ Vegefdfive Stabilization Methods and Materials. L 3. Sfretch the 1/2° x 1/2° wire mesh fightly around the frame and 2. Runoff diverfed from @ disturbed area shall be conveyed fo a
e A Apply half the seeding rafe in eac d:rechon- #h s6i 2:1 OR FLATTER CONSIDERATIONS V. Topsoil ‘Application fasten securel. The ends must meef and overlap af a post. sediment -frapping device. '
" Dnlla o %ui’{;?aac(l;cﬁrr) see:i?gr:s Z::ch;gn:lzi;agd f}f)ed!fés Thhal 252'31 igngugﬁvgrfggﬁgonw%}; ?‘g'}.’ rovide at - o The level spreader is a relafively low—cost structure to: i. When fopsoiling, mainfain needed erosion and sediment confrol practices siich as diversions, 4. Strefch the Geotextile Class E fightly over the wire mesh with 3. Runoff divered from an undisturbed area shall outlet directly into
' leas‘]2 1/4ginch of soil covléring. Seedge must be firm affer planting. P UN%NTQENCH SIDES N . L o ) " Grade Stabifizafion Structures, Earth Dikes, Slope Silf Fence and Sediment Traps and Basins. the geotixtile extending from the top of the frame to 18 below an und'smrbed"' sfabilized area-af a non—erosive V?‘?C‘T‘.f‘
b. Wher'e ractic}:\al, sezd should be ap Iiﬁd in two directions perpendicular to each other. WITH %@g@oﬁm ; %:rg:: slzgﬁw‘;gﬁjsmzrfgfc eché\:gr;r;rgo;m }':0; ggg,sﬁgf when conditions are  suifable ii. Grades on the areas fo be fopsoiled, which have been previously established, shall be the i”'eTTh"Oféhd“Z'e"aT;?”- Fasreln the geotextile firmly to 'ghe + ﬁag:;s '5:;;;52'3 s::;:ffe dogi’gugir:;rgss;;n% ‘j:eg soggq;:n;?:ﬁ ere
, Apply half the seeding rafe in edch direction. ’ : mainfained, albeit 4 ~ & higher in elevation. frame. The ends of the geotextile must meet a a post, be mdrerial shall remove : *
. Mulch SSpeciﬁc;‘a’{'i;)ers (in °fdefh°T P?'i);efegce)h & vhea st edsanalble bkt i colors seds dhl ' To accomplish these purposes, parficular care must be ta'k.en to construct the spreader [ip i Topsztﬂ shall be ?miformly dis’fzbu'ted i eﬂ” - & layer and lightly compacted fo a minimum over‘:apped a"j f':’td?d':ﬂ?e” fasrenedddown‘ - 1 e 5, v{-ﬁz g;‘fe psr}?é)ﬁ rb’];unecxt(l;cgr\)/lal}%doi): h:had;tz. to line, grade and cross
S b ot of o bt o e ol it b, s beore colt el Ty el e St e o st b o s o . yrtdn b be pramsd s o s ding o v i 58l rund e i o comted € s ol e s e T Syl e i i
Qv a.cé sge"c'r{ied |?” b’r eM ?r}{\la(nﬂcgﬁfd Law. , , ?low doesfno? 200,62 n&;?a]‘e gelbw Thgroi?{) e;o - Evalu h proceed with & minimum of additional soil preparation and tillage. Any irregularities in the clevation on the sides p free of bank. projections- or other irregularities which will impede
i. Wood Cellulose Fiber Mulc . L , ; - . e , ’ surface resulfing -from fopsoiling or other operations shall be corrected in order fo prevent the S g W T norma} flow.
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